
Film Festivals Selection year: 2014

N°
Reference 

number
Country Applicant organisation Project title

Maximum EU 

grant €

% co-

funding

1 551383 BE vzw Internationaal Filmfestival van Vlaanderen Film Fest Ghent 41.000,00 € 1%

2 551400 CZ ASOCIACE CESKYCH FILMOVYCH KLUBU O.S. Letni filmova škola 2014 63.000,00 € 11%

3 551508 CZ FILMFEST 54. ZLIN FILM FESTIVAL 63.000,00 € 6%

4 551723 CZ
JIHLAVSKY SPOLEK AMATERSKYCH FILMARU 

ZDRUZENI
18th JIHLAVA International Documentary Film Festival 

2014
41.000,00 € 7%

5 551779 CZ Obcanske sdruzeni pro podporu animovaneho filmu
Anifilm, International festival of animated films, Trebon, 

Czech Republic
45.000,00 € 14%

6 551216 DE LEIPZIGER DOK-FILMWOCHEN GMBH DOK Leipzig 2014/2015 55.000,00 € 4%

7 551334 DE
SAECHSISCHER KINDER- UND JUGENDFILMDIENST 

EV
19th International Film Festival for Children and Young 

Audience SCHLINGEL
41.000,00 € 10%

8 551389 DE Internationale Kurzfilmtage Oberhausen gGmbH 60. Internationale Kurzfilmtage Oberhausen 33.000,00 € 3%

9 551434 DE KurzFilmAgentur Hamburg e.V
Internationales KurzFilmFestival Hamburg/ Hamburg 

International Short Film Festival
33.000,00 € 8%

10 551630 DE
Hansestadt Lübeck, Fachbereich Kultur, Nordische 

Filmtage Lübeck
56. Nordische Filmtage Lübeck 60.000,00 € 9%

11 551186 DK
FONDEN DE KOBENHAVNSKE FILMFESTIVALER 

ERHVERVSDRIVENDE FOND
BUSTER International Film Festival For Children and 

Youth
41.000,00 € 6%

12 551022 EL THESSALONIKI FILM FESTIVAL 55th Thessaloniki International Film Festival 63.000,00 € 8%

13 551692 EL PLATFORMA Urban Culture Company Animasyros International Animation Festival + Forum 19.000,00 € 30%

14 550886 ES CULTURARTS GENERALITAT
VALENCIA INTERNATIONAL FILM FESTIVAL CINEMA 

JOVE
35.000,00 € 8%

15 551277 FI
Helsinki International Film Festival - Rakkautta & Anarkiaa 

/ Love & Anarchy
Helsinki International Film Festival 2014 63.000,00 € 10%

16 551700 FI Sodankylän elokuvafestivaali ry Midnight Sun Film Festival 41.000,00 € 7%

17 550873 FR Festival International du Film de La Rochelle 42ème Festival International du Film de La Rochelle 63.000,00 € 7%
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18 551078 FR ASSOCIATION VUE SUR LES DOCS
FIDMarseille, Festival International De Cinéma de 

Marseille
35.000,00 € 4%

19 551062 HR Hulahop d.o.o. za filmsku produkciju i usluge
WORLD FESTIVAL OF ANIMATED FILM -ANIMAFEST 

ZAGREB
25.000,00 € 9%

20 551351 HR UMJETNIČKA ORGANIZACIJA ZAGREB FILM FESTIVAL Zagreb Film Festival 41.000,00 € 14%

21 551731 HR Motovun Film Festival Motovun Film Festival 41.000,00 € 14%

22 551907 HR AVVANTURA D.O.O. AVVANTURA FESTIVAL ZADAR (Filmforumzadar) 20.000,00 € 9%

23 550919 HU CINE-MIS NONPROFIT KFT.
Jameson Cinefest - 11th Miskolc International Film 

Festival
35.000,00 € 12%

24 551469 IS
Al^jööleg kvikmyndahatiö i Reykjavik ehf. / Reykjavik 

International Film Festival
RIFF 2014 63.000,00 € 12%

25 550986 IT Associazione sedicicorto 11° SEDICICORTO INTERNATIONAL FILM FESTIVAL 19.000,00 € 27%

26 551426 IT Ente Mostra Internazionale del Cinema Libero IL CINEMA RITROVATO 63.000,00 € 18%

27 551428 NL STICHTING CINEKID Cinekid Festival 35.000,00 € 2%

28 550719 PL AGAINST GRAVITY SP ZOO 11.PLANETE DOC FILM FESTIVAL 55.000,00 € 18%

29 551008 PL Fundacja Biuro Kultury 12.International Film Festival Tofifest 46.000,00 € 17%

30 551451 PL STOWARZYSZENIE NOWE HORYZONTY T-Mobile New Horizons International Film Festival 63.000,00 € 5%

31 550707 PT Associagäo Cultural Janela Indiscreta Queer Lisboa 18 - International Queer Film Festival 20.000,00 € 13%

32 551198 PT
Curtas Metragens - Cooperativa de Produgäo Cultural, 

CRL
CURTAS VILA DO CONDE - INTERNATIONAL FILM 

FESTIVAL
25.000,00 € 11%

33 551695 PT APORDOC - ASSOCIAQÄO PELO DOCUMENTÄRIO Doclisboa International Film Festival 55.000,00 € 13%

34 551774 RO FUNDATIA ASTRA FILM ASTRA FILM FESTIVAL 41.000,00 € 17%

35 551945 RO
ASOCIATIA PENTRU PROMOVAREA FILMULUI 

ROMANESC
Transilvania International Film Festival, 13th edition 63.000,00 € 6%

36 551770 SK ANCA Fest Anča 25.000,00 € 19%

37 551179 UK Encounters Festivals Ltd 20th Encounters Short Film and Animation Festival 33.000,00 € 11%



Action Code
Application 

round
Applicant country Country code Grant requested

Maximum Grant 

Awarded

Success rate 

grant

FESTIVALS 1 Deutschland DE 427.000,00 € 222.000,00 € 52%

FESTIVALS 1 Czech Republic CZ 310.500,00 € 212.000,00 € 68%

FESTIVALS 1 Poland PL 454.541,12 € 164.000,00 € 36%

FESTIVALS 1 Croatia HR 328.496,59 € 127.000,00 € 39%

FESTIVALS 1 Suomi / Finland FI 186.000,00 € 104.000,00 € 56%

FESTIVALS 1 Romania RO 232.000,00 € 104.000,00 € 45%

FESTIVALS 1 Portugal PT 207.000,00 € 100.000,00 € 48%

FESTIVALS 1 France FR 438.800,00 € 98.000,00 € 22%

FESTIVALS 1 Italia IT 1.298.800,00 € 82.000,00 € 6%

FESTIVALS 1 Greece EL 153.920,00 € 82.000,00 € 53%

FESTIVALS 1 Iceland IS 63.000,00 € 63.000,00 € 100%

FESTIVALS 1 Belgium BE 177.000,00 € 41.000,00 € 23%

FESTIVALS 1 Danmark DK 141.422,00 € 41.000,00 € 29%

FESTIVALS 1 España ES 140.000,00 € 35.000,00 € 25%

FESTIVALS 1 Hungary HU 96.600,00 € 35.000,00 € 36%

FESTIVALS 1 Nederland NL 62.000,00 € 35.000,00 € 56%

FESTIVALS 1 United Kingdom UK 189.136,00 € 33.000,00 € 17%

FESTIVALS 1 Slovakia SK 81.000,00 € 25.000,00 € 31%

FESTIVALS 1 Ireland IE 142.250,00 € 0,00 € 0%

FESTIVALS 1 Lithuania LT 61.195,00 € 0,00 € 0%

FESTIVALS 1 Luxembourg LU 35.000,00 € 0,00 € 0%

FESTIVALS 1 Österreich AT 93.000,00 € 0,00 € 0%

FESTIVALS 1 Sverige SE 121.000,00 € 0,00 € 0%

FESTIVALS 1 Bosnia and Herzego BA 128.000,00 € 0,00 € 0%

FESTIVALS 1 Bulgaria BG 149.000,00 € 0,00 € 0%

FESTIVALS 1 Georgia GE 27.000,00 € 0,00 € 0%

FESTIVALS 1 Cyprus CY 19.000,00 € 0,00 € 0%

FESTIVALS 1 Latvia LV 90.000,00 € 0,00 € 0%

FESTIVALS 1 Malta MT 19.000,00 € 0,00 € 0%

FESTIVALS 1 Switzerland CH 53.999,00 € 0,00 € 0%
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Action Code
Application 

round
Applicant country Country code

Applications 

received

Applications 

proposed for 

funding

Success rate

FESTIVALS 1 Deutschland DE 9 5 56%

FESTIVALS 1 Czech Republic CZ 7 4 57%

FESTIVALS 1 Croatia HR 11 4 36%

FESTIVALS 1 Poland PL 9 3 33%

FESTIVALS 1 Portugal PT 6 3 50%

FESTIVALS 1 France FR 14 2 14%

FESTIVALS 1 Italia IT 43 2 5%

FESTIVALS 1 Suomi / Finland FI 4 2 50%

FESTIVALS 1 Romania RO 5 2 40%

FESTIVALS 1 Greece EL 5 2 40%

FESTIVALS 1 Belgium BE 5 1 20%

FESTIVALS 1 Danmark DK 5 1 20%

FESTIVALS 1 España ES 5 1 20%

FESTIVALS 1 United Kingdom UK 5 1 20%

FESTIVALS 1 Iceland IS 1 1 100%

FESTIVALS 1 Slovakia SK 3 1 33%

FESTIVALS 1 Hungary HU 3 1 33%

FESTIVALS 1 Nederland NL 2 1 50%

FESTIVALS 1 Ireland IE 5 0 0%

FESTIVALS 1 Lithuania LT 2 0 0%

FESTIVALS 1 Luxembourg LU 1 0 0%

FESTIVALS 1 Österreich AT 3 0 0%

FESTIVALS 1 Sverige SE 4 0 0%

FESTIVALS 1 Georgia GE 1 0 0%

FESTIVALS 1 Bosnia and Herzego BA 4 0 0%

FESTIVALS 1 Malta MT 1 0 0%

FESTIVALS 1 Latvia LV 2 0 0%

FESTIVALS 1 Bulgaria BG 5 0 0%

FESTIVALS 1 Cyprus CY 1 0 0%

FESTIVALS 1 Switzerland CH 1 0 0%
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